RCONA TREASURER'S REPORT RCONA MAIN ACCOUNT RCONA Main
Code Check-ID Date Transaction Description Withdrawal Deposit Balance

2024 $26,173.03
48160 ET54| 1/1/2024 |Pleasant Grove NA Boo Event - October 2023 $82.97 $26,090.06
48060 1223| 1/29/2024 |Randy Schwartz Chamber Breakfast Reimbursement $20.00 $26,070.06
65070 1224| 2/2/2024 |Sue Hallahan-Cook Sec of State filing fee $25.00 $26,045.06
65070 1226| 2/18/2024 |Roseville Chamber of Com{2024 Dues $250.00 $25,795.06
65070 1227| 2/18/2024 |Sue Hallahan-Cook RFF-1 & 199 FTB Filing $20.32 $25,774.74
65010 1228| 2/18/2024 |Charles Aquino Team Building Brunch (13 attendees) $354.11 $25,420.63
48050 1229| 3/3/2024 |Sue Hallahan-Cook Spring Clanup vests & gloves & iron ons $66.48 $25,354.15
65080 VISA| 3/8/2024 |Amazon 10 copies Robert's Rules $86.10 $25,268.05

3/19/2024



RCONA TREASURER'S REPORT

SCHOLARSHIP ACCOUNT

Scholarship Fund

Code Check-ID Date Transaction Description Withdrawal Deposit Balance

1/1/'2022 $3,092.06
47200 DEP 2/1/2022|Robert Velcheck Personal Donation to Schol. $112.00 $3,204.06
47215 ET-1{ 3/21/2022{Fiddyment Farm NA Donation to Scholarship Acct $500.00 $3,704.06
47215 ET-2{ 4/14/2022{South Cirby NA Donation to Scholarship Acct $100.00 $3,804.06
48200 1015{ 5/31/2022|Jenna Burd 2022 Scholarship Award $300.00 $3,504.06
48200 1016] 6/13/2022[Nico Nielsen 2022 Scholarship Award $300.00 $3,204.06
48200 1017] 6/21/2022|Gavin Valdemoro 2022 Scholarship Award $300.00 $2,904.06
47200 1013 9/1/2022|Katherine Solis 2021 check lost-voided $300.00 $3,204.06
48200 1018 9/1/2022|Katherine Solis Replacement of 1013 check $300.00 $2,904.06
48200 1019 9/8/2022|Ryan Santos 2022 School Award $300.00 $2,604.06
48200 ET3 3/6/2023|Roseville Heights Donation to Scholarship Acct $340.00 $2,944.06
47215 ET4{ 3/17/2023]|South Cirby NA Donation to Scholarship Acct $200.00 $3,144.06
48200 1020| 7/12/2023(Lori Ennis Folders for Schol. Certificates $24.77 $3,119.29
48200 1021 8/13/2023|Jason Nelson 2023 Scholarship Award $500.00 $2,619.29
48200 1022 8/13/2023[Kate Vincent 2023 Scholarship Award $500.00 $2,119.29
48200 1023| 8/20/2023[Emily Sonke 2023 Scholarship Award $500.00 $1,619.29
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RCONA TREASURER'S REPORT NA TRUST NA TRUST
Code Check-ID Date Transaction Description Withdrawa| Deposit | Balance

1/12/2018 $0.00
44810 DEP| 1/12/2018|Los Cerritos NA Funds taken into trust-Deact. $519.85 $519.85
44810 DEP| 1/12/2018|Meadow Oaks NA Funds taken into trust-Deact. $1,410.81 $1,930.66
44810 DEP| 1/12/2018|Hillcrest NA Funds taken into trust-Deact. $134.78 $2,065.44
44810 DEP| 1/12/2018|Blue Oaks NA Funds taken into trust-Deact. $1,817.18 $3,882.62
44810 DEP| 3/19/2018|Highland Reserve NA Funds taken into trust-Deact. $286.17 $4,168.79
80200 EFT| 3/19/2018|Los Cerritos NA Transf back to Reactiv. NA $519.85 $3,648.94
25000 1] 3/31/2018|PayPal Voided--issued in error $0.00 $3,648.94
80200 EFT| 5/22/2018|Blue Oaks NA Transf back to Reactiv. NA $1,817.18 $1,831.76
44810 EFT] 8/28/2019|Fireworks funds-(LHC) transf|Entered in Error-wrong acct. $148.00 $1,979.76
44810 EFT] 8/28/2019|Fosom Road NA Transf. to correct NA $148.00 $1,831.76
44810 1017] 2/21/2020|Theiles Manor NA from CGNJNA split from Cherry Glen $169.07 $2,000.83
44810 DEP| 7/17/2020|Theiles Manor NA from CGN{NA split from Cherry Glen $50.00 $2,050.83
44810 DEP 9/8/2020] Theiles Manor NA from CGN{NA split from Cherry Glen $50.00 $2,100.83
46400 DEP| 1/15/2021|Melinda Surmani Maintain Account $1.00 $2,101.83
80200 EFT| 1/15/2021|NA Trust--Hillcrest Funds Escheated to RCONA Main $134.78 $1,967.05
80200 EFT| 1/15/2021|NA Trust-Meadow Oaks NA |Escheated to RCONA Main $1,410.81 $556.24
80200 EFT|] 1/15/2021]NA Trust-Theiles Manor NA [Returned to Cherry Glen NA $169.07 $387.17
80200 EFT] 2/19/2021|NA Trust-Theiles Manor NA [Returned to Cherry Glen NA $100.00 $287.17
80200 EFT] 2/19/2021]NA Trust-Highland Reserve NTransf back to Reactiv. NA $286.17 $1.00
44810 EFT| 3/24/2022|Woodcreek Oaks NA Funds taken into trust-Deact. $918.67 $919.67
44810 DEP| 3/24/2022|Cresthaven NA Funds taken into trust-Deact. $1,396.06 $2,315.73
43460 EFT 8/6/2023|City of Roseville Grant for HSVNA for sidewalks $7,336.00 $9,651.73
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